
 

TENDER NOTICE 

Subject: Invitation for Tender – Tent House & Catering for Sports event. 

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed suppliers/vendors for the Tent House & 
Catering for Sports event for DAV ISPAT SCHOOLS, Sector-9E & Sector-8B of 
North Zone for the academic year [2025-26]. Interested and eligible vendors may submit 
their tenders as per the following terms and conditions. 
 
List of Requirements: 

  
S. No. Items No. Days 

1 Cook 4 2 
2 Helper for Cook 4 2 
3 Maid 4 2 
5 Waterproof Pandal (20`x30`) 1 2 
6 Walling 150 feet 
7 Kitchen Walling As required 
8 Carpet (20`x30`)  2 
9 Tables & Counters 4 2 

10 Utensils 
(Crockery & Dinner Set) 

 2 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. Eligibility: The bidder must be experienced firm. 
2. Tender Submission Deadline: The last date to submit the sealed tender is 16/7/2025 

before 10:00AM. 
3. Quotation Format: Rates must be quoted item-wise including GST, 

transportation, and other applicable charges. The rates should be valid for a 
period of 3 months from the date of opening. 

4. Envelope Marking: The envelope must be sealed and super-scribed with 
"Tender for Supply of Tent House & Catering for Sports event – 2025". 

5. Submission Address: The tenders should be submitted at the school/office 
reception: [DAV IPS Sector 9E, Bokaro Steel City] 

6. Opening of Tenders: Tenders will be opened on 16/7/2025 at 12:00 Noon in the 
presence of the tender committee and the participating vendors, if present. 

7. Delivery Timeline: The selected vendor must deliver the approved items in 
the evening of 17/07/2025. 

8. Quality Assurance: Items supplied must be of good quality and as per 
brand/standard approved. Substandard items will be rejected, and the vendor 
will be responsible for replacement at their own cost. 

9. Payment Terms: Payment will be made within 15 days after the completion of 
work. 



10. Right to Accept/Reject: The management reserves the right to accept or reject 
any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

11. Disputes: Any disputes arising out of this tender will be subject to 
Bokaro jurisdiction only. 

  

  

 
  

Contact for Clarification: 
For any queries, please contact:  

 
 Mr. Vikash Sahu. 

 Phone No.: 7766996637 

 

 Mr. Sidhant Kumar 

 Phone No.:6202375161 


